#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masafumi ISHIKAWA	03/16/2012
Hajime KAKIHANA	03/16/2012
Yuji YOSHIOKA	03/16/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ТОТО LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitayushu-shi
City:	Fukuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	802-8601

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29412066

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: blewis@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00006			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert S. Katz			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028006 FRAME: 0362 29412066

CH \$40,00

501880554 REEL: 0

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Mas	afumi ISHIKAV	VA		(5)	)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hajir	ne KAKIHANA	ı		(6)	)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yuji `	YOSHIOKA			(7)	)	
		(4)					(8)		
						•		and other good and valuable considerations paid to to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	) TOTO LTD.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka 802-8601 Japan							
			as defir	ned in 35 U.S.C. mal, non-provision	§100, ir al, divisi	n the invention ional, continua	n, and ation, s	ight, title and interest for the United States of America d in all applications for patent including any and all substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters icates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	Remote controller for toilet seat with bidet						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.						
			for whic	h the undersigned	has (ha			plication for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	March 16	, 201	12			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial Nu	mber	29/412,066	6		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	January 30, 20	12				
applicat any app Assigne	applications for the in ions and patents as th 2) The undersigned lication or continuation ie in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inter-	e Assignagreen or divide agreen or divide agreen or agre	n, and algnees mades (s) to execute the control of	ny patent(s) issuir ay deem necessar ecute all papers no reof, or any patent vidence and going ecute all papers al ention for Protectic	ng thered y. ecessary or reissu forward and docui	on, and also to y in connection ue application I with such inte iments and pe lustrial Propert	n with based erferen erform	any act which may be necessary in connection with	

- reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

COPPED: 04/06/2042		DEEL - 029	OUE EDVINE: U
Date	Name of Inventor		PATENT(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date March 16, 2012	Name of Inventor	Yuji Koshieka Yuji Yoshioka	(SEAL)
DateMarch 16, 2012	Name of Inventor	Hajime Katihana Hajime KAKIHANA	(SEAL)
Date March 16, 2012	Name of Inventor	Masafumi Ishikawa Masafumi Ishikawa	(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 04/06/2012**